(23) members and two courses were offered to seven (7) participants on the register 

and beneficiary owner’s system. 

Financial literacy 

MCDR contributes in spreading the financial culture and 

awareness related to the capital market by organizing 

and providing six (6) summer training courses for one 

hundred and twenty-nine (129) university students; to 

make them understand the company’s role and activity 

in the capital market. 

Strengthen Financial Inclusion 

Believing in the importance of digital transformation, 

and achieving the government policy of spreading the

[...]

spread automated teller machines (ATM), in 2016. In 

addition to the previous objective, the smart cards help 

clients specifically elder one to receive their cash 

dividend from their nearest ATM or to make payments 

or purchase using these cards. In 2017, three hundred and 

sixty-six (366) shareholders were having smart cards. 

Digitalization 

The Certificate Authority (CA) service  

 MCDR passed successfully the regular audit by the 

British Standards Institution (BSI) that offers the 

ISO 27001. 

 The Information Technology Industry